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Case Information 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 
Product Service 

Legal Case #:8174 

Page 1 of2 

RE# Date Opened 
293165 12/14/2012 

Date Opened(PS) 
11/16/2012 

Date Closed Incident Date 
11/12/2012 

Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 

Customer Information 

Type Business First Name Last Name 

Etcheveny 

Street 

5507 S.E. 32nd 

City State Zip Age Contact 

Incident Frederick 

Incident Information 

Claims 

PI 

PD Shot hole in wall and 
couch 

s 
c 

Codes 

Cause:4038 Could Not Duplicate Concern 
Concern: 1020 Fired on Bolt Opening 

DesMoines IA 50320 C515-661-3717 

Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status 

Unknown 

11/16112 Per call from Frederick, on Monday he bought a new 770 from Bass Pro and had loaded it and was working the action. He 
remembered he had one round still in the magazine and was going to unload it and when opening the bolt it fired. The safety was on and his 
finger was not on the trigger. It put a hole in his wall and couch.cm 114 Etcheverry said he did not disassemble the firing pin. If it came from 
the factory disassembled that we should cover damages.cm 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. 
Remington 

Date Purchased 

CONCERN: FBO 

Type 
CF/BA 

Where Purchased 
AMERICAN ROD & GUN 

Ammunition Information - None Defined 

Other Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

Settlement Release of Claims 

Model/Ga. 
770/300WIN1"1A 

Accessories 
SCOPE,RINGS,BASE 

SKU Serial Bbl. DOM 
85648 M71868661 DG 9/26/2012 11:23:42 AM 

Original Owner 
y 

Remington/770/CF/BA 
Cash Reim. Date Cash Date 

Settlement APV APV Release Date Reimbursement. 

Repair/Replacement Cost Repair/Replacement Date 

11116/12 Mailing ARS.cm 114/13 Called Etcheveny to let him know we could not duplicate issue after reassembling the firing pin and would 
not cover property damage.cm 117 Emailed Ilion to check tamper evident seals are in place and add that to the pictures.cm 1111/13 Spoke with 
D. Watkins, ok'd covering cost ofrepairs. Called Etcheverry and he will send quote for car repair and couch. I already have wall repair receipt. 
We will assemble and test the 770. Will send release to be signed.cm 

Examination[Remington/CF /BA] 

Part II Sub-Part Code Comment 

JExaminer IB.1RAVIS 

112/17/2012 

Examination RF 

A 
JJ.BALIO 

Cause Could Not Du licate Concern IREASSM THE FIR PIN FOR EXAMINATION 

J24" 300 WIN 1"1AG 

Joate Code DG 

!Bore Plugged llFaise 
Barrel 

!Bulged l!Faise 

\Fired \IFalse 
jFired while Obstructed 

http://cps03ap 13 :200/psaapp/PrintDisplay .aspx?ID=8174&Type=Case 1111/2013 
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Muzzle/Crown Condition 

Bolt IFace J Like new; Functioning 

Handle Like new· Functioning 
============lP=============~=====l 

Like new· Functioning 

Condition Like new; Functioning 

Extractor lcut Condition llLike new; Functioning 

IExtJEject Test llFalse 

EJIBlock Condition 11---Select---

JLug Condition IJwom; Functioning 
I 
llHEADED WITH X-MAX PLUGS ONLY 

~FCo=n=d=in=·o=n========~ 
r::::::_j Box Condition 

Page 2 of2 

EJ Stock Condition Like new; Functioning 

IREC'D WITH FIR PIN UNASSM NO DAMAGE TO FIR PIN 

!Fore End Condition 11---Select--- J 

c::::-lleondition llLike new; Functioning I 
i.::::::__JFls=uI=ge=d==========~l:W~al=s=e==""============~I 

~!Description I JSTANDARD SAFETY 

t:.::__j!Function llLike new; Functioning I 

!Notch llLike new; Functioning I D jLift 11---Select--- j /A 

I l
lTest Fired I False 

1r=======;Tes~ F=================~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

eedin Test IF alse I 

!condition llLike new; Functioning J 

Trigger 
!Altered JIFa!se llsEALANT NOT PRESENT 

!Pull 11---Select--- J 5# 

!sub-Assembly Jlother Remington I 

http://cps03apl3:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=8174&Type=Case 1/11/2013 
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Res1oration 
2664 SE 88" St. 

',,"!,( Runnells, IA 50237 
~· ·. . . . (515) 208-8113 

~'.dtirr@gmail.com 

PRCB:&\L SUBIVIITTED TO: VlrnK TO BE FERR:RMED AT: 

D6.TECF PLANS 

We hereby propose to furnish the materials and perform the labor neressary for the completion of 

ew<i :r---,- ~=:~~:=.=~------ ----,~--,,, ~c---c. 31~~---
D Auto/Travel D Education D M~dcalJOentai 
0 BusinesS ._'" 0 Entertainment {] Saving$ · .... 

1 
. 0 Chariti~s ->. :-o Food o Taxes 

· · 0 Clothing 0 Home o Utilites 
----;--:- o;~end'\"\Pare 0 Insurance j D Other . BAL 
. 

1 
. 1 f'v" \ /p -rne... ( t./Ye:. . . FOR'D 

f° .. v\Ai_ · l·~v iw. ,\ s~~\ d n~QQ ().,.,__·· 1~ ct V~~;t!'.'."···-· ~~~---j 

l I -1 35'-i3 
.----------'-~ 

.. ..\.. 
· D TAX oi;gi.11:::0.~LE ITEM 

( ~ _.·;"''-.... __ 
\ .. 

Memo :---. ~ 

,,·-· '- .• t. - _,_.:. ''·' -.. . 

For enhanced security your accoll)1t number will not be printed on this copy NOT NEGOTIABLE 

Proposal 

SHEET NO. 

DA1E 

+ 

All material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work to be performed in ~Panre with the drawings and specifications submitted for above work 

and completed in a substantial workmanlike manner for the sum of _ __,/'-7-'-0 __ ,)_:.=---____ _,c""o;5>~>------------------
_____________________ Dollars($ /zo ' ) with payments to be made as follows. 

Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs 
will be executed only upon written order, and will become an extra charge 
over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents, 
or delays beyond our control. 

Respectfully ·-;--:> 2 // 
submitted~/'--:.e_=' -:--1.f--1.f..:...;iC....._.,t""'·..:-="-..__• --'-(___./'-"'·' _c . .._f)o<..<kt..1..<L-Jf...;.C f"-'-17_,_,,_1cc_<~ 
p~-~~~-----~------~-~ 
Note- this proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within __ days. 

ACCEPTAraCE PROPOSAL 
Tte above prices. specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the~ specified. Payments will be 

madeasoutlinedabove. . ----~. -.//- . __ . 

Sig~~- ·-______. 

Date ______________________ ~ Signature ________________ _ 
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Frederick Etcheverry 
5507 S.E. 32nd St 
Des Moines, IA 50320 

- November 16;2012 

Subject:. Case# 8174, Model 770, SR# 35266 

Dear Mr. Etcheverry, 

I am sorry to hear of the problems you had with the Remington firearm. Please include a 
copy of this letter with the rifle as well as the Service Request form. The letter inside is 
important as sometime_s the ~utsideJabel gets damaged in transit and we want to be sure 
the.product is logged in correctly.. . . . . .... 

· I apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and I hope that these 
actions will keep you a loyal Remington customer. 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Phone: 800-243-9700, ext 8684 
christy.mitchell@remiilgton.com 

~lM71 86866 1 

Jiii1i/i11 llililit l~l/ lllll llllll!/I /~Im 
RE00293165 

Remington Arms Company, LLC • 870 Remington Drive • P.O. Box 700 • Madison, NC 27025 
Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 
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November 29, 2012 - 1V.c~~ 
Remington Arms Company, LLC 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
870 Remington Drive 
PO Box 700 · 
Madison, NC 27025 

Re: Frederic Etcheverry 
Case #8174, Model 770, SR#35266 

Dear Ms. Mitchell, 

Thank you for your response regarding the firearm I purchased: I have included the information 
you requested with the firearm, as well as, the following: 

• Pictures of the property damage sustained as a result of the defective firearm 
•· Invoice for a portion of the repair to the damage sustained as a result of the defective 

firearm 
• Original receipt for purchase of the defective firearm 
• Written statement from Frederic Etcheverry regarding defective firearm 

Please contact us after review of this information to discuss how you plan to resolve the 
damage sustained as a result of this defective firearm and reimbursement for the defective 
firearm. Damage to the walls in the Frederic and Melissa Etcheverry residence, Frederic 
Etcheverry's vehicle damage, and the couch at the Linda Collicott residence have not yet been 
repaired. Repair was made to the dry wall and outside wall of the Linda Collicott home, along 
with the south outside wall of the Frederic and Melissa Etcheverry home. 

We appreciate your prompt attention to this request and would like a response within 30 days of 
the date of this letter. 

Frederic and Melissa Etchev0 rrv 

5507 SE 32°d Street 
Des Moines, IA 50320 
515-897-8885 . 
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November 29, 2012 

On Monday November 12, 2012, I purchased a rifle at Bass Pro Shop in Altoona, Iowa. This is a 

Remington Rifle Model WTail Pro 770 for the price of $349.99 +tax for a total of $370.99. (see attached 

receipt) When I came back home, I decided to open the box and examine my new rifle. I installed the 

bolt on the rifle, then read the owner's manual and got familiar with the safety system and safety 

procedures recommended by Remington for this type of firearm. I loaded 3 cartridges into the magazine 

in order to verify that the magazine was okay. Next, I unloaded the magazine. Before I realized I had left 

one cartridge in the magazine, I inserted the magazine into the rifle. I checked and made sure that the 

safety was on and tried to remove the magazine. I could not remove the magazine so decided to load 

the chamber and eject the cartridge from the chamber by opening the bolt and pulling it fully rearward 

twice, in order to load and eject the cartridge. At this time the safety was on. When I opened the bolt 

the second time the rifle discharged accidentally. I'm 100 % sure that the safety was on because I 

checked that at each phase of the process. My finger was not on the trigger. My right hand was busy 

with the bolt and I was holding the stock with my left hand. The rifle discharged and created damage to 

our home and our neighbor's home. We are all very thankful no one was in line with the bullet and that 

we only sustained property damage as a result of the defective gun. 

The bullet passed through the wall in our living room and into the garage. While passing through the 

garage, the paint and rear glass on my vehicle got damaged. Then the bullet passed through the external 

wall of the garage of my home and through the external wall then internal wall of my neighbor's home, 

only to be stopped by a couch. Please see attached photos of damage sustained. I'm persuaded that this 

incident should not happen at any time and a rifle with a safety "On" should not fire at any time. 

I would like to add that I'm familiar with and have over 25 years' experience with the use of firearms of 

many types. I've been hunting for many years and have been trained with regard to the use of firearms 

in the military. 

Sincerely, 

Frederic Etcheverry 
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Service Request Remington Service 
PO Box 700 I llllllll lllll Ill lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll 1111 

Madison, NC 27025-0700 ATIN: Prod Serv #8174 

Parts and Repairs: P:800-243-9700/F:336-548-7801 www.remington.com 
This document is a summary of your request for service. Please review the document for accuracy and to insure the services you are requesting are noted. This infonnation 
will serve as a guideline for our Service Department to address your specific concerns and provide you with accurate and complete service. ENCLOSE THIS DOCUMENT 
WITH YOUR RETURN. 

Service Request Number 

SR00035266 

Customer: 

Serial Number I Description 

M71868661 

Model 770 RIFLE Caliber: 300 

FREDERICK ETCHEVERRY 
5507 S.E. 32ND ST 
DES MOINES, IA 50320 US 

Email: 

Date of Request: 

Date Printed: 

Destination: 
Arms Services 
14 Hoefler Ave 
Ilion, NY 13357 US 

Email: 

11116/2012 

11/16/2012 

Your request for service on the item(s) will be evaluated by our repairman to determine ifit is covered under our warranty policy. If it is your firearm will be repaired and 
returned. If not, you will be contacted with an estimate before work is performed. · 

~!1~nii:;!etm1¥;-:;a11s~;:t;B~~;:,rJ::;::->s:;i.-£~;~!ic"l>1::t"F't-~£i:•:x~~\'":~,~~?6¥f;iZ'£~1~~t~~;~1f3:&@i::tt;£'~11t;~,~~~~,;:;~1~~~¥1i~~~23'';u;1 
Needed 

TIIlS IS NOT AN INVOICE. Tiris is a pre-estimate to repair, recondition, or replace the item(s) 
being sent based on the conversation with our representative. 

Sub Total: 
Est Sales Tax: 

Grand Total: 

.DO 

.00 

$.00 
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DATE: 11116/2012 

QUANTITY: I 

REQUESTED BY: mitchellcs 

Business: 

MAIL LABEL TO: 

RETURN ITEM TO: 

ATTN: Prod Serv #8174 

ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM 

Remington Service 
PO Box 700 

Service Request Ii-

WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: 

email address: 

Madison, NC 27025-0700 
www.remington.com 

LABEL INFORMATION 

FREDERJCK ETCHEVERRY 
5507 S.E. 32ND ST 
DES MOINES, IA 50320 US 
SR00035266 

Email: 

ILN 
Arms Services 

4XX696 NOV 16, 2012 ACT WT 10.0 LBS #PK 1 

SR00035266 

IOLBS 

SVC GNDCOM BL WT 10.0 LBS 
TRACKING# 1Z4XX1i969067896401 ALL CURRENCY USO 
REF 1 :SRDOD31i286 
REF 2: 

HC 0.00 CNS 0.00 
SHIPMENT PUB RATE CHARGES: 
DV 0.00 COD 
DC 0.00 DGD 
AH 0.00 PR 
TOT PUB CHG 10.31 

FRT:3RD 
SVC TIP USO 

0.00 RS 0.50 
0.00 
0.00 ROD 0.00 
PUB+ HANDLING 10.31 
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